

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 30th day of June year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Tenille Rudeen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$46,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1 - MA (State Placement)Level 5)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 28th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Emily Perkes ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP1) (State Placement)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Eliza Morris ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP1 (State Placement) Level 1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Robyn Williams ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP1 (State Placement) Level 1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Nicole Shackelford ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): School Counselor (RP1 (State Placement)Level 2) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Misty Pratt ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 2 (State Placement)Level 3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Laura Park ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 2 (State Placement)Level 3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Kristina McClurg ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty One Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$41,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 3 (State Placement) Level 4)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Elizabeth Hall ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 2 (State Placement)Level 3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Amber Tilley ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 2 (State Placement)Level 3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Chaney Upton ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$40,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP 2 (State Placement)Level 3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Elizabeth Anderson ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**47,875.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Mattie Bedwell ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$47,875.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Kathy Blaker ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**46,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Marci Bradley ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$44,375.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Curtis Brown ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**44,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Summer Burke ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$48,250.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P3-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 7)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Annette Campau ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Two Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$52,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P5-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 9)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Jennifer Carroll ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$46,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1-MA (State Placement) Level 5)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Joani Davis ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$46,375.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Debbie Ellis ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$60,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **School Counselor (P8-MA (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Terri Foster ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$27,825.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Part Time Teacher (P2 BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Mary George ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**50,250.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P4-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 8)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Jordelle Ihenkoro ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$47,875.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Erika Ingersoll ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$60,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P8-MA (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Joe Ingersoll ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**50,250.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P4-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 8)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Erin Johnson ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$58,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P8-BA+24 (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cassidy Jolley ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$42,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1 (State Placement) Level 5)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Michelle King ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$46,375.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): Teacher (P2-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Jennifer Krehbiel ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$58,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): Teacher (P8-BA+24 (District Placement) Level 12) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Natalie Lewis ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$60,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): Teacher (P8-MA (District Placement) Level 12) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cody Park ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,250.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): Teacher (P4-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 8) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Kara Peck ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$48,250.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P3-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 7)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Jared Reed ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**44,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Brock Rose ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**44,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Diana Sargent ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$47,875.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Angie Smith ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$58,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P8-BA+24 (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Barbara Smith ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$46,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Aaron Spence ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**47,875.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and H. Scott Stranski ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$**58,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P8-BA+24 (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cathy Stumph ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$46,375.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Marina Taylor ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$60,000.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): Title I Coordinator/Teacher (P8-MA (District Placement) Level 12) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Traci Wahlen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$46,250.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P3 (State Placement) Level 7)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Joleen Waltman ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$50,250.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P4-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 8)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Nancy Woods ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$58,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P8-BA+24 (District Placement) Level 12)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Darla Wright ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (**\$47,875.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2-MA (State Placement) Level 6)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Sherry Yancey ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of **Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents** Dollars (\$50,250.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P4-BA+24 (State Placement) Level 8)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RETIRED CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and David Brainard ("the Certified Personnel"), provided that the Certified Personnel certifies that he or she has not received any state-funded early retirement benefit. Past receipt of such benefit makes the Certified Personnel ineligible for employment in a certificated capacity, pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, and automatically renders this Contract null and void.

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, on a limited on school-year at-will basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a base sum of David Brainard Dollars (~~\$~~\$53,500.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other benefits as indicated herein.
2. Assignment(s): Speech and Language Pathologist (P5-MA (State Placement)) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
4. The Certified Personnel will accrue one (1) day of sick leave per month of the contract period. Sick leave will not accumulate beyond the contract period for use in subsequent contracts entered into with the District by the Certified Personnel. No sick leave accrued pursuant to this Contract shall qualify for the unused sick leave benefit as provided in section 33-1228, Idaho Code.
5. The District will provide the following benefits to the Administrator during the contract period:
 Health Insurance Life Insurance Other (Dental)
6. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification and/or to teach the assigned grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
7. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
8. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
9. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
10. The terms of this Contract are separate and apart from, and do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RETIRED CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of August year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Certified Personnel"), provided that the Certified Personnel certifies that he or she has not received any state-funded early retirement benefit. Past receipt of such benefit makes the Certified Personnel ineligible for employment in a certificated capacity, pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, and automatically renders this Contract null and void.

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, on a limited on school-year at-will basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a base sum of Wayne Millett Dollars (~~\$\$\$~~**\$53,500.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months August 01, year of 2020 to July 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other benefits as indicated herein.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P5-MA (State Placement))**, and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
4. The Certified Personnel will accrue one (1) day of sick leave per month of the contract period. Sick leave will not accumulate beyond the contract period for use in subsequent contracts entered into with the District by the Certified Personnel. No sick leave accrued pursuant to this Contract shall qualify for the unused sick leave benefit as provided in section 33-1228, Idaho Code.
5. The District will provide the following benefits to the Administrator during the contract period:

Health Insurance Life Insurance Other (Dental)
6. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification and/or to teach the assigned grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
7. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
8. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
9. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
10. The terms of this Contract are separate and apart from, and do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RETIRED CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Ronald Mower** ("the Certified Personnel"), provided that the Certified Personnel certifies that he or she has not received any state-funded early retirement benefit. Past receipt of such benefit makes the Certified Personnel ineligible for employment in a certificated capacity, pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, and automatically renders this Contract null and void.

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, on a limited on school-year at-will basis, solely for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 186 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a base sum of **Ronald Mower** Dollars (**\$52,000.00**), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2020 to August 31, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other benefits as indicated herein.
2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P5-BA+24 (State Placement))** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
4. The Certified Personnel will accrue one (1) day of sick leave per month of the contract period. Sick leave will not accumulate beyond the contract period for use in subsequent contracts entered into with the District by the Certified Personnel. No sick leave accrued pursuant to this Contract shall qualify for the unused sick leave benefit as provided in section 33-1228, Idaho Code.
5. The District will provide the following benefits to the Administrator during the contract period:
 Health Insurance Life Insurance Other (Dental)
6. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification and/or to teach the assigned grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
7. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
8. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
9. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
10. The terms of this Contract are separate and apart from, and do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Robi Jo Colton ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of School Principal so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of 1 years (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of August 01, year of 2020, through the month and day of July 31, year of 2021, at a base salary of Sixty Three Thousand Seven hundred Eighty Six Dollars (\$63,786.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,315.50 on the 20th day(s) of each month beginning in August 01, year of 2020, to July 31, year of 2021, inclusive.
2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at Aberdeen, Idaho on August 01, in the year 2020, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2021 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ ADMINISTRATOR

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Ann Mennear ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of School Principal so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of 1 years (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of August 01, year of 2020, through the month and day of July 31, year of 2021, at a base salary of Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars (\$65,510.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,459.17 on the 20th day(s) of each month beginning in August 01, year of 2020, to July 31, year of 2021, inclusive.
2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at Aberdeen, Idaho on August 01, in the year 2020, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2021 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ ADMINISTRATOR

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Travis Pincock ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of School Principal so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of 1 years (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of August 01, year of 2020, through the month and day of July 31, year of 2021, at a base salary of Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars (\$67,839.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,653.25 on the 20th day(s) of each month beginning in August 01, year of 2020, to July 31, year of 2021, inclusive.
2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at Aberdeen, Idaho on August 01, in the year 2020, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2021 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ ADMINISTRATOR

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and David Vaugh ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of School Principal so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of 1 years (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of August 01, year of 2020, through the month and day of July 31, year of 2021, at a base salary of Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (\$63,175.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,264.59 on the 20th day(s) of each month beginning in August 01, year of 2020, to July 31, year of 2021, inclusive.
2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at Aberdeen, Idaho on August 01, in the year 2020, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2021 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ ADMINISTRATOR

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPERINTENDENT CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, Made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho in Bingham County(ies), State of Idaho (hereinafter called the District), and Jane Ward (hereinafter called the Superintendent),

WITNESSETH:

1. That the District hereby contracts to and does hereby employ said Superintendent as Superintendent of Schools of Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho in Bingham County(ies), State of Idaho, for a period of 3 years (twelve months per year), beginning July 01, in the year of 2020 and extending to June 30 in the year of 2023 at a salary of Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$98,800.00) the first year, with _____ (\$ _____) increment for each of the succeeding years until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments on the 20th day of each month for such services, the first payment to be made on July 20th in the year of 2020.
2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Superintendent agrees to assume the duties of Superintendent of Schools at Aberdeen, Idaho on July 01, in the year of 2020, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability as directed by the Board of Trustees, and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this contract as though fully set forth herein.
3. It is further agreed that the Superintendent will have authorization to attend, at District expense, all meetings of the State Board of Education or the State Superintendent of Public Instruction to which the Superintendent is invited, and that the Board of Trustees will adopt policies pertaining to attendance at other professional meetings and conferences including expenses of travel.
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Superintendent has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ SUPERINTENDENT

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ CLERK, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Aaron Spence ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **High School Annual** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Six Hundred Five Dollars and No Cents (\$1,605.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of August year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Pep Band Music** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Six Dollars and No Cents (\$1,926.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of _____ each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of August year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **High School Musical** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and No Cents (\$1,284.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of _____ each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Joe Ingersoll** ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Student Government** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and No Cents (\$562.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Aaron Spence ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Voational BPA** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$535.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cody Park ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Vocational FFA** for a period of ____ months and/or ____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars and No Cents (\$588.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Diana Sargent ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Zero Hour** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents (\$2,674.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of August year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Zero Hour** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Three Thousand Two Hundred Nine Dollars and No Cents (\$3,209.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of _____ each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Erika Ingersoll ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Student Government** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$535.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Natalie Lewis ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Middle School Intramurals** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No Cents (\$615.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of August year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Middle School Musical** for a period of ____ months and/or ____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No Cents (\$615.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Robi Jo Colton ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Middle School Annual** for a period of ____ months and/or ____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No Cents (\$615.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cody Park ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **High School Athletic Director** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Four Thousand Seventy Dollars and No Cents (\$4,070.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Natalie Lewis ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Middle School Athletic Director** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$1,500.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Jared Reed ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Assistant Football Coach** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$1,685.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Joe Ingersoll ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Head Boys Basketball Coach** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents (\$2,674.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Joe Ingersoll ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **JV Football Assistant Coach** for a period of ____ months and/or ____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$535.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Michelle King** ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Cheer/Pep Club Advisor** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents (\$2,674.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Aaron Spence ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Boys Head Soccer Coach** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents (\$2,674.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Travis Pincock ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **PTE Grant Coordinator** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Four Hundred Sixty One Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents (\$461.88)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Erin Johnson ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Stem Camp Grant** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of 0 until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Michelle King ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as Cheer Coach - Midle School for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of Five Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$535.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Erin Johnson ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Middle School Volleyball 7th Grade** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Seventy Dollars and No Cents (\$1,070.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Aaron Spence ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Vocational Days Teaching (6 extra days)** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and Ninety Six Cents (\$1,527.96)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Cody Park ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **Vocational Ag Program (40 extra days)** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Ten Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$10,691.60)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Debbie Ellis ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **10 Extra Counselor Days** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$3,191.50)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Wayne Millett ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **20 Extra Days Music** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$5,691.60)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Marina Taylor ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **17 Extra Days** for a period of _____ months and/or _____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Fifty Five Cents (\$5,425.55)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of May year of 2020, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Marina Taylor ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as **After School Director** for a period of ____ months and/or ____ days, beginning on the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, and extending to the _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of **Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$5,000.00)** until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the _____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of _____ in the year of _____, and ending in the month of _____ in the year of _____.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58 in BINGHAM COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

_____ EMPLOYEE

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Attest: _____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Travis Pincock

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: PTE Grant Coordinator

Position Rate of Pay: \$461.88

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Cathy Stumph

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Diana Sargent

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Joani Davis

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210

Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager

Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Elizabeth Anderson

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Summer Burke

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Kara Peck

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210

Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Cody Park

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Sherry Yancey

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210

Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Mary George

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210

Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager

Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Joleen Waltman

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210
Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager
Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Joe Ingersoll

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

P.O. Box 610 Aberdeen Idaho 83210

Jane Ward—Superintendent, Dena Blaker—Human Resources, David Burke—Business Manager

Phone: (208) 397-4113 FAX: (208) 397-4114

May 26, 2020

Annette Campau

Notice: This is for one year only.

This letter is to provide you with information regarding your additional duties with the Aberdeen School District. We are asking you to review this information and sign and return this letter to the District Office by June 15, 2020.

Position: Union Negotiated Stipened

Position Rate of Pay: \$500.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jane Ward, Superintendent
Aberdeen School District #58

Signature of Employee

Date